probability sampling technique is a process where the sample units are chosen consciously by the 

researcher and his choice concerning the units remains incontestable.  

3.5  Data Collection Procedure 

The data source was primarily through well-structured questionnaires to be administered 

to the one hundred and fifty-three (153) sampled staff at Flour Mill, Ilorin, Kwara State, on 

questions relating to compensation on employee performance. Each questionnaire was divided into 

two (2) parts; the first part contains the demographic data of the respondents, while the second part

[...]

4.1 Preamble 

This chapter is focused on the presentation of the collected data, its analysis and discussion 

of findings. The data is obtained through the administration of a questionnaire to all employees in 

Olam Flour Mill, Ilorin, Kwara State. One hundred and fifty-three (153) respondents were 

randomly sampled out of the total population of all members which is previously mentioned. The 

obtained data in the course of this research were presented in tabular form, and analyzed using 

descriptive statistics of frequencies Table.